

## NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

[An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board]

Superintending Engineer Procurement NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.

Memo No: 27.29.0000.012.07.084.19-1394

Date: 15/12/2019

## First (1st) Amendment of Tender Notice

**Tender Name:** Procurement of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance (LEM)" Services for Sales & Distribution Division (Gaibandha-1 & Gaibandha-2, Gobindaganj and Palashbari) of NESCO Ltd., Tender Ref. No: 27.29.0000.012.07.084.19-1320, Dated: 21/11/2019)

Sl. No	Written as		Shall Be Amended (Replaced) As
17	Last Date and time for Selling the tender document:		Last Date and time for Selling the tender
	22/12/2019 up to 2:00 P.M (BST)		document: 29/12/2019 up to 2:00 P.M (BST)
18	Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender: 23/12/2019, 11		Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender:
1/	A.M (BST)		30/12/2019, 11:00 A.M (BST)
19	Tender Opening Date & Time: 23/12/2019, 11:30 A.M (BST)		Tender Opening Date & Time: 30/12/2019,
	(Tenderers or their authorized representatives, if any, are		11:30 A.M (BST) (Tenderers or their authorized
	allowed to attend).		representatives, if any, are allowed to attend).
26	Tender Security Amount		
	Lot No	Written as	Shall Be Amended (Replaced) As
	1	BDT 10,00,000.00 (Taka Ten Lakh) Only.	BDT 8,00,000.00 (Taka Eight Lakh) Only.
	2	BDT 10,00,000.00 (Taka Ten Lakh) Only.	BDT 6,00,000.00 (Taka Six Lakh) Only.

Note: This Amendment shall be a part of the tender document. All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

(Md. Mizanur Rahman)
Superintending Engineer (Procurement)

Superintending Engineer (Procurement) NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.